

Listed On: 17.12.2014

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7525/2008 etc. etc.
(Group of 65 matters)

UNION OF INDIA ETC..

.APPELLANTS

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS. ETC..

.RESPONDENTS

COMMON VOL OF COURT'S RECORD OF
PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE REPORT IN GROUP MATTERS

(PLEASE SEE INDEX INSIDE)

S. No.	Civil Appeal No.	Court's RP Dated	Page No.
1.	1994/2007	13.04.2007	1
2.	1995/2007	13.04.2007	2
3.	3639 to 3644/2007	06.08.2007	3
4.	3868/2007	20.08.2007	4
5.	3991-92/2007	24.08.2007	5
6.	4146/2007	05.09.2007	6
7.	4455/2007	21.09.2007	7
8.	4546 and 4647/2007	24.09.2007	8
9.	4608/2007	28.09.2007	9
10.	4609/2007	28.09.2007	10
11.	4610/2007	28.09.2007	11
12.	4611-13/2007	28.09.2007	12
13.	4692/2007	01.10.2007	13
14.	4694/2007	01.10.2007	14
15.	4695/2007	01.10.2007	15
16.	5025-27/2007	26.10.2007	16
17.	5034/2007	26.10.2007	17
18.	5062/2007	29.10.2007	18
19.	5371/2007	19.11.2007	19
20.	5594/2007	30.11.2007	20
21.	7525/2008 and 7492 to 7517/2008 (Main Matter)	08.12.2008	21-24
22.	3533/2010	16.04.2010	25
23.	4455/2007	02.01.2012	26
24.	4608/2007	02.01.2012	27
25.	4546/2007	05.01.2012	28
26.	5025-27/2007	05.01.2012	29
27.	7525/2008	10.10.2012	30
28.	3533/2010	28.01.2013	31
29.	7525/2008	15.04.2013	32-33
30.	7525/2008	28.10.2013	34-36
31.	1994/2007	07.08.2014	37-38
32.	7521/2008	29.08.2014	39
33.	5595/2007	12.09.2014	40
34.	5372/2007	16.09.2014	41
35.	7521/2008	03.12.2014	42

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7525/2008 etc. etc.
(Group of 65 matters)

Union of India etc.. .Appellants

versus

Om Prakash & Ors. etc.. .Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the batch of Civil Appeals [Civil Appeals 65 matters] pertain to Land Acquisition Act.

The service position/status of the matters is as under:-

(A) CIVIL APPEAL WHICH ARE READY FOR HEARING

Ready Appeals (Total = 140):-

S.No.	Civil Appeal No.	Total Resps.	Served	Un served	Filed By Private Party/ U.O.I.	Status of Appeal/SLP
1.	CA NO. 7525/2008	4	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Ready appeal.• Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
2.	CA NO. 1994/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Ready appeal.
3.	CA NO. 1995/2007	5	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Ready appeal.
4.	CA NO. 3639/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Ready appeal.
5.	CA NO. 3640/2007	5	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Ready appeal.
6.	CA NO. 3641/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Ready appeal.

7.	CA NO. 3642/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
8.	CA NO. 3643/2007	4	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
9.	CA NO. 3644/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
10.	CA NO. 3868/2007	8	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
11.	CA NO. 3869/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
12.	CA NO. 3991-3992/2007	5 Common	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
13.	CA NO. 4146/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
14.	CA NO. 4455/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
15.	CA NO. 4546/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
16.	CA NO. 4547/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
17.	CA NO. 4608/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
18.	CA NO. 4609/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
19.	CA NO. 4610/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
20.	CA NO. 4611-4613/2007	4	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
21.	CA NO. 4692/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
22.	CA NO. 4694/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
23.	CA NO. 4695/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
24.	CA NO. 5025-5027/2007	4 Common	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
25.	CA NO. 5034/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
26.	CA NO. 5062/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal.
27.	CA NO. 5371/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	• Ready appeal. • Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case

28.	CA NO. 5372/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case
29.	CA NO. 5595/2007	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case
30.	CA NO. 7492/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
31.	CA NO. 7494/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
32.	CA NO. 7495/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
33.	CA NO. 7496/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
34.	CA NO. 7497/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
35.	CA NO. 7498/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
36.	CA NO. 7499/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
37.	CA NO. 7500/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
38.	CA NO. 7501/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
39.	CA NO. 7502-7503/2008	3	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
40.	CA NO. 7504/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
41.	CA NO. 7505/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
42.	CA NO. 7506/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
43.	CA NO. 7507/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
44.	CA NO. 7508/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
45.	CA NO. 7509/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.

46.	CA NO. 7510/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
47.	CA NO.7511/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
48.	CA NO.7512/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
49.	CA NO. 7513/2008	6	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
50.	CA NO. 7514/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
51.	CA NO. 7515/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
52.	CA NO. 7516/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
53.	CA NO. 7517/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
54.	CA NO. 7518/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
55.	CA NO. 7519/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
56.	CA NO. 7520/2008	1	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
57.	CA NO. 7521/2008	6	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
58.	CA NO. 7522/2008	1	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal.
59.	CA NO. 7523/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
60.	CA NO. 7524/2008	3	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant

61.	CA NO. 7534-7540/2008	8	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
62.	SLP(C) NO. 23991/2008	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Service is complete.
63.	CA NO. 2762/2009	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
64.	CA NO. 6711/2009	9	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Statement of case on behalf of Appellant
65.	CA NO. 3533/2010	2	Served	--	Union of India	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ready appeal. • Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but not by respondents and their right to file statement of case has been forfeited vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 18.10.2012.

DATED THIS, THE 16th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates
M/s. Mittar & Mittar & Co., Advocates
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate
Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adovcate
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Advocate
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR