

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 6221/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in APP No. 856/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6528 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. M. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Adjourned by two weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER