

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 10100-10102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No. 189-191/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-3 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1995 of 2007.

(S.Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master