

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17949/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No.650/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Punam Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Notice be issued immediately.

List the matter on 19th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar