

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3907/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 17946 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17949 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18119 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18122 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18123 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18124 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18125 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18126 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18127 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18128 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18129 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18130 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18131-18132 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18133 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18134 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18135 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18136 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 1994 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 1995 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3639 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3640 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3641 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3642 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3643 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3644 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3868 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3869 of 2007

(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3991-3992 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4146 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4455 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4546 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4547 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4608 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4609 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4610 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4611-4613 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4692 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4694 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4695 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5025-5027 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5034 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5062 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5371 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5372 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5594 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5595 of 2007
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6878 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7063 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7064 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7065 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7066 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7067 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7068 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7069 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7070 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7071 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7072 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar