

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3907/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17946 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 17949 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18119 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18122 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18123 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18124 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18125 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18126 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18127 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18128 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18129 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18130 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18131-18132 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18133 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18134 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18135 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 18136 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 1994 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 1995 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 319 of 2008
 Civil Appeal NO. 3639 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3640 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3641 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3642 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3643 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3644 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3868 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 3869 of 2007
 SLP(C) NO. 3937 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 3939 of 2008

..2/-

.2.

Civil Appeal NO. 3991-3992 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4146 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4455 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4546 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4547 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4608 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4609 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4610 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4611-4613 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4692 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4694 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 4695 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 5025-5027 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 5034 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 5062 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 5371 of 2007
 Civil Appeal NO. 5372 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 5594 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 5595 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 6692 of 2008
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6878 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7063 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7064 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7065 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7066 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7067 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7068 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7069 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7070 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7071 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7072 of 2007

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

..3/-

.3.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay the process fee within two weeks, as a last chance. If it is not paid within two weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

If the process fee is paid within two weeks, issue notice immediately thereafter, as per earlier order and list the matters before this Court on 25th September, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar