

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12991/2008(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in LAA No. 51/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)UNION OF INDIA
VERSUS
RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. L.R. Abhichandani, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the enhancement by the High Court.

[Direction to Registry :

The manner in which the office report is prepared leaves much to be desired. This Court has issued notice in several SLPs filed by Union of India arising from the very same batch of cases. Instead of referring to them, the office report refers to an order dated 13.11.2006 whereby the SLPs filed by some claimants had been rejected, thereby giving an impression that similar SLPs have been dismissed by this Court. The Registry will ensure that the office reports are prepared properly.]

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master