

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26788/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAA No. 51/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 25/8/2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Finally four weeks' time is granted for paying  
process fee and filing spare copy of the petition for  
issue of notice to respondent No.1 as also dasti.  
Failing compliance, petition shall stand dismissed  
against respondent No.1 for non-prosecution without  
further orders.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master