

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7521 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) For M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Defects be cured within a period of four  
weeks as a matter of last opportunity.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER