

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5372 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARENDAR SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harshvardhan, Adv.  
Ms.Deepali S.Surana, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been instructed to withdraw the appeal.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, liberty is given to the counsel for the appellant to either file an application for withdrawal of appeal or let such oral prayer be made by the advocate-on-record.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master