

Ö  
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5371 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari G, .Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent-DDA states that he has instructions to rely on the statement of case filed on behalf of the Union of India-appellant. Last opportunity of two weeks' time is granted to the remaining respondents for filing statement of case. If needful is not done within the time granted the respondents shall not be entitled to file statement of case in future.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master