

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7525 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- Civil Appeal NO. 7492 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal No.7493 of 2008
(With Office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7494 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7495 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7496 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7497 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7498 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7499 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7500 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7501 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7502-7503 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7504 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7505 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7506 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7507 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7509 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7510 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7511 of 2008
(With office report)

- Civil Appeal NO. 7512 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7513 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7514 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7515 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7516 of 2008

(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7517 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7518 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7519 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7520 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7521 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7522 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7523 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7524 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7534-7540 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar
Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s)
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. , Adv

M/S Saharya & Co.

-3-

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy
Ms. Smita Maan Tokas, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Tokas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case within six weeks and to the respondents within six weeks thereafter.

In Civil Appeal no.7521 of 2008, last opportunity is granted to the Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to cure the defects in the application to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1. Needful be done within six weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|