

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5595 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mohd. Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the appellant, four weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case and affidavit of valuation. Respondents may file their statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER