

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7525 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- With Civil Appeal NO. 7492 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7494 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7495 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7496 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7497 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7498 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7499 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7500 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7501 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7502-7503 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7504 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7505 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7506 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7507 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7509 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7510 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7511 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7512 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7513 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7514 of 2008
(Office report for directions)

-2-

- Civil Appeal NO. 7515 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7516 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7517 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7518 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
- Civil Appeal NO. 7519 of 2008
(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 7520 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7521 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7522 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7523 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7524 of 2008
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7534-7540 of 2008
(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anmit gupta, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the

-3-

issue involved in this batch is already covered.
Therefore, filing of statement of case by the respondents
may be dispensed with.

Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to
supply copy of the statement of case to the respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master