

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7525/2008**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7492, 7493, 7494, 7495, 7496, 7497, 7498,**  
**7499, 7500, 7501, 7502, 7503, 7504, 7505, 7506, 7507, 7508,**  
**7509, 7510, 7511, 7512, 7513, 7514, 7515, 7516, 7517, 7518,**  
**7519, 7520, 7522, 7523, 7524 and 7534-7540 OF 2008**

Union of India

...Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 01.05.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

*"Delay condoned.*

*Learned counsel for the respondent states that the issue involved in this batch is already covered. Therefore, filing of statement of case by the respondents may be dispensed with.*

*Ordered accordingly.*

*Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of the statement of case to the respondent."*

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the matters.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case in all the matters but counsel for the petitioner has not filed statement of case as per this Court's order dated 01.05.2014. Statement of case may be dispensed with.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JUNE, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
2. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
3. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocate
4. Mr. M. A. Chinnaswamy, Advocate
5. Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate
6. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

p-1