

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1994/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos.

1995, 3639, 3640, 3641, 3642, 3643, 3644, 3868, 3869,
3991-3992, 4146, 4547, 4609, 4610, 4692, 4694, 4695, 5034,
5062, 5371 & 5372/2007

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gobind Kumar,adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy ,Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Saharya,adv.
Ms Saharya & Co. ,Adv.
Ms.Sumati Jumrani,adv.
Mr.Amit Gupta,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil.Appeal. Nos.1994, 1995,3639, 3640, 3641, 3642, 3643, 3644,
3868, 3869,3991-3992,4146, 4455, 4546, 4547, 4608, 4609, 4610,
4692, 4694, 4695, 5034, 5062, 5371/2007 & 3533/2010.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the original record in all the appeals have been received from the High Court and is available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. Statement of case is not required to be filed in

Signature Not Verified

them as these appeals pertain to the year 2007. Viewed in that

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.08.09

11:35:12 IST

Reason:

context,all the matters numbered above shall be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

....2

ITEM NO.92

-2-

Civil Appeal Nos.5372/2007 & 5595/2007

The office report indicates that these matters have been

updated in the Chamber Pool. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with utmost dispatch. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB