

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 7521/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 29/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gobind Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the Application for substitutio

n

(I.A.No.2/2014) filed by the respondent No.1, to the proposed IRs.

Of deceased respondent No.1.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.09.06
11:32:54 IST
Reason: