

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7521/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH & ORS.
(for substitution of deceased respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on the proposed legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.1 is reported to be complete.

No objections are filed.

The substitution application is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.12.04
13:34:02 IST
Reason: